WEBSITE CROSS SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

Military Veterans in Journalism, Inc.

AND

Parties

This WEBSITE CROSS SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between Military Veterans in Journalism, Inc., 10824 Margate Road, Silver Spring, Maryland, 20901 ("Sponsor") and _____("Website Owner").

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants in this Agreement, of which the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, the Parties further agree to the terms as follows:

Services Provided

The Sponsor agrees to perform and complete the following services in a timely, efficient, and professional manner:

Proper placement of certain graphical context and text links which are consistent with text and graphics used in other websites accessed through the use of the search function within the Sponsor's website which is linked to the Website Owner's website on certain individuals when search engine component of the Sponsor's website is used. Position of graphical and/or text image on a space of the homage of the Sponsor's website that is in coherence with the sales and promotion being offered through the Website Owner's website.

Terms and Conditions

• TERM AND TERMINATION

This Agreement will take effect on _____, and will terminate automatically on _____. Either party may terminate this Agreement earlier whether a violation has been committed or not by providing at least thirty (30) days' written notice to the other party.

• FINANCIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Website Owner agrees to pay the Sponsor five hundred dollars (\$500.00), per sponsored content, for the continuity of the promotion work of Sponsor subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

• NON-FINANCIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Neither Sponsor nor the Website Owner will provide sponsorship or promotional work relevant to a "Direct Competitor" of the other party. In this connection, Sponsor and Website Owner are bound by this Agreement to be exclusive sponsors and promoters of the either as the Parties' respective websites.

• CONFIDENTIALITY

Sponsor and Website Owner will maintain and uphold the confidentiality of the Agreement, including but not limited to schedules, exhibits, business and marketing plans, and other financial information or written materials.

• INDEMNIFICATION

Both Parties hereby agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the other party from and against any kind of claims, suits, demands, or threats associated with respect to certain costs such as attorney fees and court costs arising from the infringement of any party included in this Agreement or any proprietary rights. Sponsor, Website Owner, or any other third party entity holds such as patents, copyrights, trademarks, and/or any other claims thereof.

• INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS

Both Parties agree that this Agreement will not be construed as a joint venture, partnership, agency, employeremployee association, or any legal relationship other than independent contractors. Neither party will act as a representative of the other.

GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement will be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of California.

Signature *

Signature *

Name *

Name *